RESOLUTION #3

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUPERINTENDENT TO APPLY FOR FEDERAL, STATE, AND OTHER FUNDS

WHEREAS the Multnomah County School District #3 (Parkrose School District) has traditionally made application for Federal Funds; and,

WHEREAS the District is required to authorize an individual to initiate application for such funds.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Multnomah County School District #3 (Parkrose School District) Board of Education does hereby authorize Superintendent Karen Fischer Gray to make application for Federal Funds under Title I Parts A and D, Title IID, Title IIA, Title III, Title I Perkins, IDEA, Career Technical Education, Outdoor School and any new, unlisted grants for educational functions for children in the District for the 2017-2018 fiscal year; and,

FURTHER, the applications will comply with all applicable regulations in the Code of Federal Regulations; Revised Statutes of the State of Oregon; and other pertinent requirements as specified in the Resolution.

Date	Chairperson, Board of Directors
	Attest:
	Karen Fischer Gray Superintendent/Clerk